11-25-98

ı		
	FORM PTO-1595	100912433

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FAIR	Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hwan-Cheol CHO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-ku. Suwon, Kyungki-do, Republic of KOREA
3. Nature of conveyance ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: 14 July 1998	Additional name (s) & addresses attached T. Vac. • No.
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/116,600	
Additional number	er(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 425, 1511 "K" Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41) \$ U.S. \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 638-5740	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
/1998 DHGUYEN 00000198 09116600 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
581 40.00 BP	
the original document. Robert E. BUSHNELL	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of November 25, 1998 gnature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Two
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not d	letach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover shee Commissioner of Pate Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	ents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. P55277

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

ADDRESS:

416 Maetan-dong

Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do Republic of KOREA,

ites

Α

	my Assignee, and to to to their countries, included					d interest, in and for t	he United Stat	.es
TITLE:			Y CONTI			METHOD MPUTERS	FOR	A
	only one inventor is tent the specification of							
executed or	n even date herewith, o	or						
Serial No		filed in the	ne U.S. Patent & Tr	ademark Office of	on		<u>, o</u> r	
executed or								
continuations, con- of the patent when or other legal repre	Inited States patents we tinuations-in-part, reis granted, to be held and esentatives, to the full of ad entirely as the same	sued and re-ext d enjoyed by send of the terr	camined patents, and said SAMSUNG Elen, terms, or any extended	to any extension LECTRONICS ension or renewa	ns thereof, sa CO., LTD., I thereof, for	id interest being the e my Assignee, its suc which said patent or	entire ownersh ecessors, assig r patents may l	nip gns be
or instruments whi named application continuation-in-pa or otherwise, to sec of Industrial Prope or treaty to which	hereby covenant and a ch may from time-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-	ime be either rand prosecution, in any araid Assignee, onvention Relamerica adherent	necessary, lawful, protection of all substitution of all substitution mendment, extension together with the rigating to Patents, Deses;	oper or requested te applications, on, or interference tht of priority und signs and Industri	by the Assignment of the Assig	gnee, in the prosecuti f correction, divisio g, whether administra ational Convention fo and any other internat	on of the aboven, continuation attive or judicinor the Protectional agreement	ve- on, al, on ent
and I hereby appo further identification	do hereby authorize ar int as my, or our attor on or to complete such ademark Office for re	ney, and auth identification	orize and request R which may be either	. E. Bushnell, Re	eg. No. 27,7	74, to insert on this	Assignment a	ny
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I	and we have	set our hands and so	eals on the dates	written besie	de my and our respec	ctive names:	
INVEN	VTOR(s)		Date Signed			Witness(es)		
1) _ (NO	H. C	(Seal)	pt. 1.14		<u> </u>	K. Ch	où	
Hwan	-Cheol CHO		/					
2)		(Seal)		-		 		
3)		(Seal)						
4)		(Seal)						
5)		(Seal)		.				

△ 4/10/1996 R.E.Bushnell

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0281